Medina County Probate Court

Cost Deposit Schedule
Effective 2/24/2023, per administrative order 2023-0004
*Fees are subject to change without notice.

Adoption by Stepparent, per child $400.00
Agency Adoption, per child $250.00
Adoption as Foreign Readoption $225.00
Private Adoption, child not placed with applicants $1,025.00
Private Adoption, child already placed with applicants $225.00
Adoption of adult $200.00
Estate, Full Administration with will $365.00
Estate, Full Administration without will $315.00
Estate, for Wrongful Death only with will $275.00
Estate, for Wrongful Death only $225.00
Estate, for Litigation Purposes only $185.00
Ancillary Administration $240.00
Estate, Release from Administration $200.00
Estate, Release from Administration with will $250.00
Estate, Summary Release $190.00
Estate, Summary Release with will $240.00
Ohio Estate Tax $55.00
Will for Record Only $25.00
Probate of Will $146.00
Deposit of Will $30.00
Disinterment Application $140.00
Application for Report of Safe Deposit Box Contents $30.00
Application for Release of Information $30.00
Application for Release of Medical Information $130.00
Notice of Wrongful Death Claim $25.00
Claim against estate $37.00
Application for Certificate of Transfer $80.00
Civil Actions/Complaints $225.00
Guardianship, Adult, estate only $330.00
Guardianship, Adult, person only $330.00
Guardianship, Adult, person and estate $330.00
Guardianship, Minor, estate only $260.00
Guardianship, Minor, person only $220.00
Guardianship, Minor, person and estate $275.00

Emergency Guardianship (for each 33 day period) $330.00



Conservatorship
Minor Settlement
Pay or Deliver Estate of Minor

Change of Name, Adult
Change of Name, Minor

Birth Correction
Birth Registration

Application for Marriage License

Transfer of Structured Settlement

Trust Administration

Extension of time/Motion for Continuance/Leave to file
Objection to Magistrate Decision

Appeal of Magistrate Order

Miscellaneous Actions

Jury Demand

Notice of Appeal

Publication

Sheriff Service

Foreign Sheriff Service

Subpoena

Certified Mail

Regular Mail with Certificate of Mailing
Appointment of Process Server

Waivers

Copies

Copies of digital recording of proceeding
Certified copies

Apostille Copy

$260.00
$190.00
$140.00

$150.00
$175.00

$90.00
$90.00

$88.00

$200.00
$250.00
$5.00
$30.00
$15.00
exact cost
$800.00
$125.00

$150.00
$25.00
$100.00
$5.00
$6.00
$2.50
$10.00
$1.00

$ .25 per page
$1.00
$1.00 per page
$5.00



