## Medina County Probate Court Cost Deposit Schedule

Effective 2/24/2023, per administrative order 2023-0004 \*Fees are subject to change without notice.

Adoption by Stepparent, per child	\$400.00
Agency Adoption, per child	\$250.00
Adoption as Foreign Readoption	\$225.00
Private Adoption, child not placed with applicants	\$1,025.00
Private Adoption, child already placed with applicants	\$225.00
Adoption of adult	\$200.00
Estate, Full Administration with will	\$365.00
Estate, Full Administration without will	\$315.00
Estate, for Wrongful Death only with will	\$275.00
Estate, for Wrongful Death only	\$225.00
Estate, for Litigation Purposes only	\$185.00
Ancillary Administration	\$240.00
Estate, Release from Administration	\$200.00
Estate, Release from Administration with will	\$250.00
Estate, Summary Release	\$190.00
Estate, Summary Release with will	\$240.00
Ohio Estate Tax	\$55.00
Will for Record Only	\$25.00
Probate of Will	\$146.00
Deposit of Will	\$30.00
Disinterment Application	\$140.00
Application for Report of Safe Deposit Box Contents	\$30.00
Application for Release of Information	\$30.00
Application for Release of Medical Information	\$130.00
Notice of Wrongful Death Claim	\$25.00
Claim against estate	\$37.00
Application for Certificate of Transfer	\$80.00
Civil Actions/Complaints	\$225.00
Guardianship, Adult, estate only	\$330.00
Guardianship, Adult, person only	\$330.00
Guardianship, Adult, person and estate	\$330.00
Guardianship, Minor, estate only	\$260.00
Guardianship, Minor, person only	\$220.00
Guardianship, Minor, person and estate	\$275.00
Emergency Guardianship (for each 33 day period)	\$330.00

Conservatorship	\$260.00
Minor Settlement Pay or Deliver Estate of Minor	\$190.00 \$140.00
	ф1 <b>70</b> 00
Change of Name, Adult Change of Name, Minor	\$150.00 \$175.00
	<b>4170.00</b>
Birth Correction	\$90.00 \$90.00
Birth Registration	\$90.00
	фоо <b>ОО</b>
Application for Marriage License	\$88.00
Transfer of Structured Settlement	\$200.00
Transfer of Structured Settlement	\$200.00
Trust Administration	\$250.00
Extension of time/Motion for Continuance/Leave to file	\$5.00
Objection to Magistrate Decision	\$30.00
Appeal of Magistrate Order	\$15.00
Miscellaneous Actions	exact cost
Jury Demand	\$800.00
Notice of Appeal	\$125.00
Publication	\$150.00
Sheriff Service	\$25.00
Foreign Sheriff Service	\$100.00
Subpoena Certified Mail	\$5.00 \$6.00
Regular Mail with Certificate of Mailing	\$2.50
Appointment of Process Server	\$10.00
Waivers	\$1.00
Copies	\$ .25 per page
Copies of digital recording of proceeding	\$1.00
Certified copies	\$1.00 per page
Apostille Copy	\$5.00